

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4819/2019

Bhanwar Lal S/o Late Ganga Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Siya Ram Sharma
For State	:	Mr. Riyasat Ali, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Order

09/07/2020

No one is present on behalf of petitioner. In case the petitioner fails to appear on the next date, the matter shall be proceeded further in his absence.

List the matter on 10.08.2020.

Till then, the interim order, if any to continue.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J