

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4819/2019

Bhanwar Lal S/o Late Ganga Ram and ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anurag Sharma through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Atul Sharma, PP Mr. Siyaram Sharma for the complainant

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Order

10/08/2020

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that in compliance of the order dated 02.08.2019, the report has been submitted before the Court without even calling the petitioners to join the investigation.

The petitioners are ready to put-forth their contentions before the Investigating Agency by joining the investigation so that after thorough investigation, report containing true and real facts can be submitted before the Court.

Learned counsel for the respondent and learned Public Prosecutor have submitted that they themselves have not cooperated in the investigation due to interim protection and accordingly, the Investigating Agency could not further investigate the matter.

Be that as it may, the Investigating Agency is directed to conduct thorough investigation in the matter after considering the contentions raised by both the sides.

The petitioners are directed to join the investigation and they shall appear before the Investigating Officer as and when they are called upon to do so, but no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners.

List on 07.09.2020, as prayed.

Till then, interim order, subject to above, shall continue.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J

Hemant/93

