

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4819/2019

Bhanwar Lal S/o Late Ganga Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anurag Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahendra Meena, PP Mr. Siya Ram Sharma for complainant

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

18/07/2022

Matter has come up on an application No.2/22, filed by learned counsel for the petitioner under Section 482 of CrPC for deleting the name of petitioner No.8 from the array of the petitioners and taking amended cause title on record.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner in his application that during the pendency of the above mentioned petition, the petitioner No.8 Laxmi Narayan S/o Shri Dev Lal had passed away and a copy of death certificate of the petitioner No.8 Laxmi Narayan S/o Shri Dev Lal is enclosed herewith and marked as Annexure- AAA-1.

Heard.

Application is allowed for the reasons stated therein and amended cause title is taken on record.

Matter has come up on an other applications No. 1/20 & 2/20, filed by learned counsel for the petitioner under Section 482 CrPC for issuance of appropriate directions for compliance with the

orders dated 02.08.2019 and 10.08.2020 passed by this Court in the aforementioned petition.

Learned Public Prosecutor has submitted the factual report which is taken on record.

Applications are disposed of accordingly.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list for final hearing on 22.08.2022.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

PAYAL/30



सत्यमेव जयते