

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4819/2019

Bhanwar Lal S/o Late Ganga Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anurag Sharma, with Mr. Anoop Meena
For State	:	Mr. Amit Kumar Gupta, P.P.
For Complainant(s)	:	Ms. Gayatri Sharma, Mr. Dinesh Jha, Ms. Gargi, for Mr. Siya Ram Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA
Order

04/05/2026

Learned counsel appearing for the complainant submits that the Government has paid the compensation amount to *Ramratan* and *Satya Narain*, who said to have purchased the land from the accused party and the said land was not recorded in their names and therefore the compensation was paid to the accused-party. However, later on, the compensation was paid to the subsequent purchasers.

Learned counsel for the complainant is directed to place on record the complete proceedings, as regards the payment of compensation to the subsequent purchaser.

List the matter on 13.05.2026.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J